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9th EUROPEAN  INDIVIDUAL  CHESS  CHAMPIONSHIP  2008 
Last update 05.05.2008 08:38:19

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk. Rp K
6 GM Akopian Vladimir 2673 ARM ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 7,5 19 2706 10
23 GM Sargissian Gabriel 2643 ARM 1 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 7,5 28 2695 10
34 GM Asrian Karen 2630 ARM ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 6,5 67 2607 10
54 GM Petrosian Tigran 2615 ARM ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 6 127 2561 10

109 GM Minasian Artashes 2574 ARM 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 1 1 6 142 2517 10
114 GM Kotanjian Tigran 2570 ARM 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 ½ 6 95 2536 10
124 GM Anastasian Ashot 2560 ARM 1 ½ 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 ½ 6 124 2589 10
219 FM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2449 ARM ½ 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 1 0 1 1 7 42 2656 15
294 Haroutjunian Dmitri 2293 ARM 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2,5 316 2268 15
6 IM Danielian Elina 2479 ARM 1 0 1 1 ½ 1 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 7,5 13 2522 10
24 IM Mkrtchian Lilit 2413 ARM 1 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 1 1 8 5 2562 10
65 WIM Galojan Lilit 2324 ARM 0 ½ 1 1 0 1 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 6 63 2274 15
81 WGM Aginian Nelly 2295 ARM 0 1 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 1 ½ ½ 6 62 2319 15
89 WIM Andriasian Siranush 2278 ARM 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 6 69 2298 15

139 Hairapetian Anna 2115 ARM ½ 0 0 1 0 ½ 1 1 0 0 0 4 135 2160 15
Player overview for arm
Results of the last round for arm

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
11 5 49 GM Mamedov Rauf 2617 7 ½ - ½ 7 GM Akopian Vladimir 2673 6
11 19 23 GM Sargissian Gabriel 2643 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Kurnosov Igor 2593 79
11 31 34 GM Asrian Karen 2630 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Mista Aleksander 2537 146
11 45 107 GM Lopez Martinez Josep Manuel 2575 6 0 - 1 6 FM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2449 219
11 49 7 GM Fedorchuk Sergey 2671 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Anastasian Ashot 2560 124
11 60 161 GM Safarli Eltaj 2524 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Petrosian Tigran 2615 54
11 74 228 IM Llaneza Vega Marcos 2425 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Kotanjian Tigran 2570 114
11 85 109 GM Minasian Artashes 2574 5 1 - 0 5 GM Tratar Marko 2477 199
11 172 294 Haroutjunian Dmitri 2293 2½ 0 not paired
11 4 6 IM Danielian Elina 2479 7 ½ - ½ 7 IM Socko Monika 2505 3
11 6 24 IM Mkrtchian Lilit 2413 7 1 - 0 7 IM Houska Jovanka 2390 35
11 25 81 WGM Aginian Nelly 2295 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ IM Ciuksyte Dagne 2380 39
11 26 44 WGM Kovanova Baira 2372 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ WIM Andriasian Siranush 2278 89
11 33 80 WGM Zakurdjaeva Irina 2296 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ WIM Galojan Lilit 2324 65
11 64 116 WIM Jelica Mara 2206 4 1 - 0 4 Hairapetian Anna 2115 139
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rtg+/- Group
5,3 MEN section
7,7 MEN section

-3,3 MEN section
-8,5 MEN section
-8,6 MEN section
-4,4 MEN section
4,3 MEN section

46,05 MEN section
-5,25 MEN section

6,8 WOMEN section
21,1 WOMEN section

-10,95 WOMEN section
7,2 WOMEN section

4,05 WOMEN section
9,3 WOMEN section
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Player details for arm

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Akopian Vladimir  2673 ARM Rp:2706 Pts. 7,5

1 174 GM Carlsson Pontus 2513 SWE 5,5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
2 176 GM Tukhaev Adam 2512 UKR 5,5 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
3 83 GM Nyback Tomi 2587 FIN 8 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
4 119 GM Zhigalko Sergei 2568 BLR 7 w 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
5 84 GM Azarov Sergei 2584 BLR 5,5 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
6 85 GM Halkias Stelios 2584 GRE 5,5 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
7 88 GM Lenic Luka 2584 SLO 6 s 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
8 67 GM Berg Emanuel 2601 SWE 6,5 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
9 153 GM Iotov Valentin 2531 BUL 6 w 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
10 43 GM Najer Evgeniy 2627 RUS 7,5 s ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
11 49 GM Mamedov Rauf 2617 AZE 7,5 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8

GM Sargissian Gabriel  2643 ARM Rp:2695 Pts. 7,5
1 191 IM Skoberne Jure 2492 SLO 5,5 w 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
2 117 GM Savchenko Boris 2569 RUS 5,5 s 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
3 96 GM Werle Jan 2581 NED 5,5 w 0 0,59 -0,59 10 -5,9
4 148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 UKR 7 s ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5
5 136 GM Sulskis Sarunas 2555 LTU 6 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
6 138 GM Steingrimsson Hedinn 2551 ISL 6 s ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
7 133 GM Marin Mihail 2556 ROU 6 w 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
8 101 GM Perunovic Milos 2579 SRB 6,5 s ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
9 100 GM Miladinovic Igor 2579 SRB 6 w 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1
10 73 GM Sokolov Andrei 2596 FRA 6,5 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
11 79 GM Kurnosov Igor 2593 RUS 6,5 w 1 0,57 0,43 10 4,3

GM Asrian Karen  2630 ARM Rp:2607 Pts. 6,5
1 202 IM Papadopoulos Ioannis K 2471 GRE 6,5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
2 208 IM Magalashvili Davit 2462 GEO 7 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
3 123 GM Parligras Mircea 2561 ROU 6 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
4 129 GM Nevednichy Vladislav 2558 ROU 6 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
5 143 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2546 CRO 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
6 135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 SRB 5,5 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
7 136 GM Sulskis Sarunas 2555 LTU 6 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
8 110 GM Grigoriants Sergey 2573 RUS 6 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
9 102 GM Spasov Vasil 2579 BUL 6,5 w ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
10 126 GM Balogh Csaba 2559 HUN 6 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
11 146 GM Mista Aleksander 2537 POL 6,5 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3

GM Petrosian Tigran  2615 ARM Rp:2561 Pts. 6
1 222 GM Butnorius Algimantas 2442 LTU 5 s ½ 0,73 -0,23 10 -2,3
2 226 IM Kozhuharov Spas 2433 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
3 152 GM Blagojevic Dragisa 2532 MNE 5,5 s ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
4 157 GM Jankovic Alojzije 2528 CRO 5 w 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
5 105 GM Mamedov Nidjat 2577 AZE 6,5 s ½ 0,55 -0,05 10 -0,5
6 120 GM Papaioannou Ioannis 2566 GRE 7,5 w 0 0,57 -0,57 10 -5,7
7 156 IM Braun Arik 2529 GER 5,5 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
8 143 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2546 CRO 6 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
9 107 GM Lopez Martinez Josep Manuel 2575 ESP 6 s 0 0,56 -0,56 10 -5,6
10 163 GM Jones Gawain 2522 ENG 6 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
11 161 GM Safarli Eltaj 2524 AZE 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2

GM Minasian Artashes  2574 ARM Rp:2517 Pts. 6
1 277 FM Van Beek Alexander 2343 NED 5 w 1 0,79 0,21 10 2,1
2 3 GM Volokitin Andrei 2684 UKR 6 w ½ 0,35 0,15 10 1,5
3 11 GM Timofeev Artyom 2664 RUS 6,5 s 0 0,38 -0,38 10 -3,8
4 219 FM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2449 ARM 7 s ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
5 211 Filip Lucian 2459 ROU 5 w ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
6 213 IM Grigorov Grigor 2456 BUL 5 s ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
7 231 IM Chirila Ioan Cristian 2422 ROU 6,5 w 0 0,7 -0,7 10 -7
8 237 FM Balogh Imre 2415 HUN 4,5 s 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
9 190 IM Bojkov Dejan 2492 BUL 5,5 w 0 0,61 -0,61 10 -6,1
10 229 IM Pedersen Nicolai Vesterbaek 2425 DEN 4 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
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11 199 GM Tratar Marko 2477 SLO 5 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
GM Kotanjian Tigran  2570 ARM Rp:2536 Pts. 6

1 282 FM Leniart Arkadiusz 2324 POL 0 - 1K
2 15 GM Fressinet Laurent 2656 FRA 7,5 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
3 13 GM Roiz Michael 2659 ISR 7,5 s ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
4 241 IM Kapnisis Spyridon 2412 GRE 4,5 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
5 216 IM Lintchevski Daniil 2450 RUS 6,5 s 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
6 45 GM Guseinov Gadir 2625 AZE 7 w ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
7 55 GM Hracek Zbynek 2613 CZE 7,5 s ½ 0,44 0,06 10 0,6
8 57 GM Gurevich Mikhail 2611 TUR 7,5 w 0 0,44 -0,44 10 -4,4
9 240 IM Swiercz Dariusz 2413 POL 6,5 s 0 0,71 -0,71 10 -7,1
10 191 IM Skoberne Jure 2492 SLO 5,5 w 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
11 228 IM Llaneza Vega Marcos 2425 ESP 6 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9

GM Anastasian Ashot  2560 ARM Rp:2589 Pts. 6
1 293 FM Hadzimanolis Antonios 2293 GRE 2 s 1 0,82 0,18 10 1,8
2 29 GM Mchedlishvili Mikheil 2635 GEO 6,5 w ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
3 19 GM Ivanisevic Ivan 2649 SRB 7 s 0 0,38 -0,38 10 -3,8
4 210 IM Khmelniker Ilya 2459 ISR 4,5 w 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
5 4 GM Almasi Zoltan 2674 HUN 5,5 s 0 0,34 -0,34 10 -3,4
6 214 IM Margvelashvili Giorgi 2455 GEO 5,5 w 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
7 15 GM Fressinet Laurent 2656 FRA 7,5 s 0 0,37 -0,37 10 -3,7
8 220 IM Collas Didier 2446 FRA 5 w 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
9 3 GM Volokitin Andrei 2684 UKR 6 s 0 0,33 -0,33 10 -3,3
10 211 Filip Lucian 2459 ROU 5 w 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
11 7 GM Fedorchuk Sergey 2671 UKR 6 s ½ 0,35 0,15 10 1,5

FM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel  2449 ARM Rp:2656 Pts. 7
1 51 GM Potkin Vladimir 2617 RUS 7 s ½ 0,28 0,22 15 3,3
2 59 GM Kritz Leonid 2609 GER 6,5 w 0 0,29 -0,29 15 -4,35
3 303 Sigalas Frangiskos 2250 GRE 4 s 1 0,76 0,24 15 3,6
4 109 GM Minasian Artashes 2574 ARM 6 w ½ 0,33 0,17 15 2,55
5 119 GM Zhigalko Sergei 2568 BLR 7 s ½ 0,34 0,16 15 2,4
6 125 GM Meier Georg 2560 GER 6 w ½ 0,35 0,15 15 2,25
7 82 GM Bartel Mateusz 2588 POL 5,5 s 1 0,31 0,69 15 10,35
8 81 GM Zelcic Robert 2591 CRO 6,5 w 1 0,31 0,69 15 10,35
9 73 GM Sokolov Andrei 2596 FRA 6,5 s 0 0,3 -0,3 15 -4,5
10 113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 CRO 6 w 1 0,33 0,67 15 10,05
11 107 GM Lopez Martinez Josep Manuel 2575 ESP 6 s 1 0,33 0,67 15 10,05

 Haroutjunian Dmitri  2293 ARM Rp:2268 Pts. 2,5
1 125 GM Meier Georg 2560 GER 6 s 0 0,18 -0,18 15 -2,7
2 203 GM Efimov Igor 2469 MNC 4,5 s ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45
3 209 GM Sanduleac Vasile 2461 MDA 6 w ½ 0,28 0,22 15 3,3
4 222 GM Butnorius Algimantas 2442 LTU 5 w ½ 0,3 0,2 15 3
5 210 IM Khmelniker Ilya 2459 ISR 4,5 s 0 0,28 -0,28 15 -4,2
6 224 IM Bratanov Zsivko 2440 BUL 5,5 s 0 0,3 -0,3 15 -4,5
7 315 Gengler Pierre 2200 LUX 3 w 1 0,63 0,37 15 5,55
8 238 FM Milchev Nikolay 2415 BUL 4,5 s 0 0,33 -0,33 15 -4,95
9 206 IM Jakovljevic Vlado 2463 BIH 5 w 0 0,28 -0,28 15 -4,2
10 330 Nitelea Barbu Alexandru 2090 ROU 3,5 - 0K
11 - not paired -   - - - 0 

IM Danielian Elina  2479 ARM Rp:2522 Pts. 7,5
1 85 WGM Voicu Carmen 2290 ROU 5,5 w 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5
2 56 WIM Nemcova Katerina 2344 CZE 6 s 0 0,68 -0,68 10 -6,8
3 83 WIM Fakhiridou Ekaterini 2292 GRE 5 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
4 75 WIM Batsiashvili Nino 2304 GEO 5,5 s 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
5 35 IM Houska Jovanka 2390 ENG 7 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
6 29 IM Atalik Ekaterina 2409 TUR 7 s 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
7 23 IM Peptan Corina-Isabela 2415 ROU 6 w 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1
8 1 GM Cramling Pia 2539 SWE 7,5 w 0 0,42 -0,42 10 -4,2
9 26 WGM Melia Salome 2413 GEO 6,5 s ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
10 41 WGM Stepovaia Tatiana 2378 RUS 6 s 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
11 3 IM Socko Monika 2505 POL 7,5 w ½ 0,46 0,04 10 0,4
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IM Mkrtchian Lilit  2413 ARM Rp:2562 Pts. 8
1 103 WGM Golubenko Valentina 2253 CRO 6 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
2 77 WIM Rudolf Anna 2302 HUN 6 s 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5
3 5 GM Lahno Kateryna 2479 UKR 8,5 w ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
4 45 IM Khukhashvili Sopiko 2371 GEO 7 s ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
5 41 WGM Stepovaia Tatiana 2378 RUS 6 w 1 0,55 0,45 10 4,5
6 7 GM Hoang Thanh Trang 2477 HUN 7 s ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
7 11 IM Javakhishvili Lela 2466 GEO 6,5 w ½ 0,43 0,07 10 0,7
8 17 IM Skripchenko Almira 2443 FRA 8 s 0 0,46 -0,46 10 -4,6
9 51 WGM Milliet Sophie 2354 FRA 6 w 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
10 57 WGM Voiska Margarita 2339 BUL 6 s 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
11 35 IM Houska Jovanka 2390 ENG 7 w 1 0,53 0,47 10 4,7

WIM Galojan Lilit  2324 ARM Rp:2274 Pts. 6
1 144 Bednikova Stefi 2086 BUL 3,5 s 0 0,8 -0,8 15 -12
2 120 WIM Papadopoulou Vera 2199 GRE 4,5 w ½ 0,67 -0,17 15 -2,55
3 128 WFM Mammadova Gulnar 2188 AZE 4,5 s 1 0,68 0,32 15 4,8
4 126 WIM Gavasheli Ana 2191 GEO 4,5 w 1 0,68 0,32 15 4,8
5 26 WGM Melia Salome 2413 GEO 6,5 s 0 0,38 -0,38 15 -5,7
6 136 WFM Danelia Mariam 2129 GEO 5 w 1 0,75 0,25 15 3,75
7 30 IM Lomineishvili Maia 2400 GEO 7,5 s ½ 0,4 0,1 15 1,5
8 122 WIM Tsiganova Monika 2198 EST 6 w ½ 0,67 -0,17 15 -2,55
9 140 WFM Bulmaga Irina 2106 MDA 6 s 1 0,78 0,22 15 3,3
10 28 IM Rajlich Iweta 2411 POL 7 w 0 0,38 -0,38 15 -5,7
11 80 WGM Zakurdjaeva Irina 2296 RUS 6 s ½ 0,54 -0,04 15 -0,6

WGM Aginian Nelly  2295 ARM Rp:2319 Pts. 6
1 2 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2538 BUL 7,5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 15 -3
2 124 WIM Stiri Alexandra 2193 GRE 3,5 w 1 0,64 0,36 15 5,4
3 155 Boyarchenko Marie 1877 LUX 2,5 s 1 0,92 0,08 15 1,2
4 34 IM Vasilevich Irina 2395 RUS 5,5 w ½ 0,36 0,14 15 2,1
5 36 IM Kachiani-Gersinska Ketino 2388 GER 6,5 s ½ 0,37 0,13 15 1,95
6 38 IM Repkova Eva 2381 SVK 7 w 0 0,38 -0,38 15 -5,7
7 122 WIM Tsiganova Monika 2198 EST 6 s 0 0,63 -0,63 15 -9,45
8 116 WIM Jelica Mara 2206 CRO 5 w 1 0,62 0,38 15 5,7
9 125 Isgandarova Khayala 2193 AZE 5 s 1 0,64 0,36 15 5,4
10 48 IM Vasilevich Tatjana 2360 UKR 6,5 w ½ 0,41 0,09 15 1,35
11 39 IM Ciuksyte Dagne 2380 ENG 6 w ½ 0,38 0,12 15 1,8

WIM Andriasian Siranush  2278 ARM Rp:2298 Pts. 6
1 10 IM Cmilyte Viktorija 2466 LTU 8 s 0 0,26 -0,26 15 -3,9
2 137 WFM Coimbra Margarida 2120 POR 3 w 1 0,71 0,29 15 4,35
3 28 IM Rajlich Iweta 2411 POL 7 s 0 0,32 -0,32 15 -4,8
4 136 WFM Danelia Mariam 2129 GEO 5 w 0 0,7 -0,7 15 -10,5
5 149 Ikonomopoulou Maria 2050 GRE 5 s 1 0,79 0,21 15 3,15
6 130 WFM Videnova Iva 2178 BUL 4,5 w ½ 0,64 -0,14 15 -2,1
7 128 WFM Mammadova Gulnar 2188 AZE 4,5 s 1 0,62 0,38 15 5,7

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr12085.aspx?lan=1
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